

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Off			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	▼	V	T T T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Infogrames, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Infogrames Interactive, inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 50 Dunham Road City: Beverly State: MA Zip: 01915 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes Y No		Association General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:		1	ip
Assignment	nge of Name	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled representative designation (Designations must be a se	Delaware In the United States, a domestic is attached: Yes No opparate document from assignment ss(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s)	5):		1462
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att		B. Trademark Regis	tration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ndence	6. Total number of appl	ications and
Name: Doreen Small, Esq. Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: Infogrames, inc. 417 Fifth Avenue City: NY State: NY Zi	p: 10016	8. Deposit account num 500741	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Doneen Small Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, allachments, and document:			

01 FC:8521

00000088 500741 2637263 40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 4 day of January, 2003 between **INFOGRAMES**, **INC**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 417 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10016 ("Assignor") on the one part and **INFOGRAMES INTERACTIVE**, **INC**., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 50 Dunham Road, Beverly, Massachusetts 01915 ("Assignee") on the other part

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest it has in and to the U.S. registration for GET TO THE SHOW (Registration Number 2,637,263) (the "Trademark").
- 2. The Assignor has agreed that the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark shall be assigned to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that, in consideration of the sum of \$1 (One Dollar) and other consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark that Assignor owns, for all of the goods and/or services included in the relevant registration or in conjunction with which the Trademark is used, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and the right of the Assignor to bring actions and claim relief in respect of any infringement or other violation or rights with respect to the Trademark occurring prior to the date hereof to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely. The Assignor hereby

consents, without any objection, that Assignee solely requests recording of this transfer in any jurisdiction where a recording of this transfer may be affected.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this document the day and year first above written.

INFOGRAMES, INC.

By:

Name:

Harry Rubin

Position:

Senior Executive Vice President

Accepted by: INFOGRAMES INTERACTIVE, INC.

By:

Name:

Harry Rubin

Position:

Senior Executive Vice President

State of New York
County of New York

On January 14, 2003 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared 16 gray 10. Robin , personally known to me (or provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Name:

JAMES JOSEPH CONNER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CO6030225
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires September 7, 20015

(Seal)

State of New York

County of New York

On January 14, 2003 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared 16.10 M. Robin , personally known to me (or provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Name:

JAMES JOSEPH CONNER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01C06030225
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires September 7, 2005

(Seal)

RECORDED: 01/16/2003